

**B A N N E R P A G E**

B R 2 0 0 8 3 2

A U G U S T 5 , 2 0 0 8

All Providers

HPV Claims for Ages 19 through 20

Between January 1, 2007, to the present, claims submitted to EDS for Early and Periodic Screening, Diagnosis, and Treatment (EPSDT) services of procedure code 90649 – *Human Papilloma Virus (HPV) Vaccine* were denied inappropriately for Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) members age 19 through 20 with explanation of benefits (EOB) code 4034 – *Procedure Code vs. Age Restriction*. In accordance to the EPSDT guidelines, the HPV service is a covered service through age 20. Effective immediately, providers may resubmit denied claims with dates of service on or after January 1, 2007, to EDS for reprocessing. For claims beyond the one-year filing limit, submit the claims along with a copy of this banner page article to the following address:

**EDS HCFA 1500 Claims
P. O. Box 7269
Indianapolis, IN 46207-7269**

Dental Providers

Dental Workshop to be Presented Thursday, September 4, 2008

EDS Provider Relations is offering a workshop for the dental provider community. This will be an excellent opportunity to become more familiar with the IHCP dental policies and procedures, billing tools, and methodology. Details about the workshop are shown below:

**Dental Workshop
September 4, 2008, 1 p.m. to 4 p.m.
Parkview Hospital Corporate Offices
10501 Corporate Drive
Fort Wayne, IN 46845**

The agenda includes the following:

- National Provider Identifier (NPI) information and updates
- Dental provider rendering and billing information
- Dental cap
- Dental policies
- Live demonstration and discussion of all facets of Web interChange
- Extensive question-and-answer period

Providers may enroll in the workshop at www.indianamedicaid.com then click Provider Services, Education Opportunities, and then Workshop Registration.

If you have questions, please call Provider Relations at (317) 488-5072.

All Home Health Providers

Clarification about Payment of Initial Therapy Evaluations

This is clarification of banner pages [BR200830](#) and [BR200831](#) regarding physical therapy evaluations and re-evaluations. Please disregard the following statement, “*Home health providers are notified to cease providing initial therapy evaluations until such time as the home health rule change is implemented to permit payment.*”

At this time the IndianaAIM processing system is not appropriately reimbursing for those services. The IHCP Policy Unit is currently working to resolve this issue. Further information will be forthcoming.

Contact Information

If you have questions about the articles published in this banner page, please contact Customer Assistance at (317) 655-3240 in the Indianapolis local area, or toll-free at 1-800-577-1278, unless otherwise noted.

If you need additional copies of this banner page, please download them from the IHCP Web site at http://www.indianamedicaid.com/ihcp/Publications/banner_results.asp. To receive e-mail notifications of future IHCP publications, subscribe to the IHCP E-mail Notifications at http://www.indianamedicaid.com/ihcp/mailling_list/default.asp.